Dr. J.J. Magdum Homoeopathic Medical college, Jaysingpur
Fee Structure for BHMS Academic Year-2024-25

Sr. OPEN & EBC OBC/SEBC T VINT/NT/ NRI./
No Fee Head AIQ (BOYS) (BOYS) SEBC SBC/ST SC Instututional
(GIRLS) QUOTA (3 Times)
s Tuition Fee 66,516 33.258 33,258 - - - 1,99,548
2 |*** Development Fee 6,984 3,492 6,984 6,984 6,984 - 20,952
Total Fee 73,500 36,750 40,242 6,984 6,984 - 2,20,500
3 |Caution Money (Refundable ) 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

01. The Tuition & Development fees as above is approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai in its meeting dated.12.08.2024

*%% |t is brought to the notice of the parents and students that,the institute has submitted Fees Review Application to the Honourable Fee Regulatory Authority for
revision in fees for the A.Y-2024-2025. The above fees are subject to change as per the directives from Fee Regulatory Authority, Mumbai.Be noted.

02. The amount of fee is accepted only by Demand Draft of Nationalized bank, payable at Jaysingpur, in the name of

Dr. J.J. Magdum Homoeopathic Medical College. as per category, at the time of admission. No Cash / Cheque is allowed.

03.Caution Money Deposit :- Please refer Fee Regulatory Authority Minutes Dt.28.08.2024 parents/Studnets shoud submit separate Demand Draft of Rs.25000/-

04.All rights regarding the concession of said fees are reserved with the management of the college.
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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

"foreru-TegeaETy s T

Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305,
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.

E-mail: fra.govmh@agmail.com

Web: mahafra.org
Mob. No. : 8828786264

Minutes of Meeting of Authority
Dt.12/08/2024

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Requlation of
Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 held on 12t Auqust , 2024 in the Conference Hall, Room
No. 305, Government Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E),

Mumbai — 400 051,

The following were present/absent:

—

1.

Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.),
Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority

Present.

Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole,
Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University,
Member of Fees Regulating Authority

Not Present.

Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak,
Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

. | Present .

Shri. Nitin Bapurao Chavan,
Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Present.

Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare,
Cost Accountant, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Present through video
conferencing.

Shri. Atul Damodar Dharap, .
Cost Accountant, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Present through video
conferencing.

Shri. Adv. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra,
Professional Educationist, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Present.

The Director, Technical Education, Mumbai,
Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating
Authority.

Absent.

The Director Higher Education, (M.S),
Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating
Authority

Absent.

10.

Commissioner Medical Education (M.S) ,
Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating

| Authority .

Absent.

11.

| The Director, Directorate of AYUSH,

Maharashtra State, Ex-Officio Member of
Fees Regulating Authority

Absent,
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The Member Secretary of the Maharashtra
Council of Agriculture Education and

Presence dispensed fora

Authority.

1% Research , Pune , Ex-Officio Member of Fees : day.
Regulating Authority. :
Shri.S.Ramamoorthy, I.A.S.,

13. | Member Secretary of Fees Regulating Absent.

Item No.1:

To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academic year

2024-2025.
“Discussed.

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted in

- support of thetrproposals the fees of the Institutes/Colleges mentioned

below have been finalised as under:

Sr Fee Approved
§ g for the A.Y
No. Code Name of the Institute Course 2024-2025
Per student
{ suMsoots | ON-R Homoeopathic Medical B.H.M.S. 60,000/ -
College, Solapur
S.E.T.'S Sawkar
2 | BHMS0011 | Homoeopathic Medical B.H.M.S. | 1,00,000/-
College, Satara
Gulabrao Patil Homoeopathic
3 BHMS0012 . Medical College, Miraj, Sangli B.H.M.S. 1,00,000/-
K.E.S.C.H. Keluskar
4 BHMS0005 | Homoeopathic Medical B.H.M.S. 89,000/-
College, Alibag, Raigad
MHF'S Homoeopathic
5 BHMS0024 | Medical College, Sangamner, B.H.M.S. 1,05,000/-
Ahmednagar
SDMVM'S Sau.Shantadevi
Vedprakash Patil
6 BHMS04356 _| Homoeopathic Medical B.H.M.S. 1,03,000/-
' College & Research Institute,
Hatta, Hingoli
v BHMS0010 LMF's Homoeopathic Medical B.H.M.S. 1,54,000/ -

College, Chinchwad, Pune
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Fee Approved
Sr. : for the A.Y
No. Code Name of the Institute Course 2024-2025
Per student
B.H.M.S.
: _ 80,000/-
’ .| Shri. Prakashchand Jain 2022-23 | Adhoc
Homoeopathic Medical - Confirmed
. BRMS04155 College, Hospital & Research, 95,000/ -
Palaskhede Bk, Jamner 2023-24 Adhoc
Confirmed
2024-25 1,00,000/-
Dr.J.J. Magdum B.H.M.S. 73,500/~
9 BHMS0013 | Homoeopathic Medical B.H.M.S. No Upward
College, Jaysingpur, Kolhapur P.G. Revision
Panchsheel Homoeopathic B.H.M.S. 60,000/-
10 BHMS0045 | Medical College, Khamgaon,
Dist- Buldhana B.H.M.S. No Upward
P.G. Revision
Sharadchandraji Pawar
11 | BHMS0047 | Homoeopathic College, B.H.M.S. 93,000/ -
‘ Ahmednagar
Antarbharti Homoeopathic )
12 BHMS0037 Medical College, Nagpur B.H.M.S. 59,500/
Mahalaxmi Homoeopathic -
13 | BHMS4154 | Medical College Hospital & B.H.M.S. 81,500/-
Research Center
M.L. Dhawale Memorial B.H.M.S
14 | BHMSPGO0011 | Homoeopathic Institute, .P.G- ’ 1,84,000/-
Palghar i
Matoshri Asarabai Darade Bl M5,
15 | BHMS143114 | Homoeopathic Medical 80,000/ -
College, Nashik 2022-23 Adhoc
Confirmed
95,000/-
2023-24 | Adhoc
Confirmed
2024-25 96,500/ - J
Date: 12" August, 2024 Nitiny N7 Pathak

Place: Mumbai

Undér Secrétary
Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra




